GENERAL MEETING OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE CENTRAL TEXAS REGIONAL MOBILITY AUTHORITY

RESOLUTION NO. 10-94

Approve Supplemental Agreement No. 1 to Work Authorization No. 2 with HNTB Corporation to Extend the Expiration Date for 183A Shared Use Path Project Services

WHEREAS, CTRMA contracts with HNTB Corporation as a General Engineering Consultant ("GEC") pursuant to an Agreement for General Consulting Engineering Services dated December 23, 2009 (the "GEC Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, the Board approved Work Authorization No. 2 with the GEC by Resolution No. 09-74 approved on November 18, 2009, relating to the design and engineering work for the 183A Shared Use Path Project extending from Brushy Creek north to FM 1431 (the "Project"); and

WHEREAS, that Work Authorization No. 2 expires by its terms on December 23, 2010, and needs to be extended for an additional one-year period.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Directors approves Supplemental Agreement No. 1 to Work Authorization No. 2 with HNTB Corporation as set forth in Attachment "A"; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Executive Director is authorized to execute on behalf of CTRMA Supplemental No. 1 to Work Authorization No. 2 in the form or substantially the same form as Attachment "A",

Adopted by the Board of Directors of the Central Texas Regional Mobility Authority on the 27th day of October, 2010.

Submitted and reviewed by:

Andrew Martin

General Counsel for the Central

Texas Regional Mobility Authority

Approved

Ray A. Wilkerson

Chairman, Board of Directors

Resolution Number 10-94

Date Passed 10/27/10

ATTACHMENT "A" TO RESOLUTION 10-94

Supplemental Agreement No. 1 to Work Authorization No. 2 with HNTB Corporation

WORK AUTHORIZATION SUPPLEMENT

WORK AUTHORIZATION NO. 2.0

SUPPLEMENT NO. 1

This Sup	plement	No.	1 to Worl	Autho	rization	ı No.	2.0 da	ted D	ecembe	er 23,	2009, i	s made	as of
this	day	of	October,	2010,	under	the	terms	and	condit	tions	establi	shed in	the
AGREEN	MENT I	OR	GENERA	AL CO	NSULT	TING	ENGI	NEE	RING	SERV	VICES,	dated	as of
Decembe	r 23, 20	09 (the "Agree	ement"), betwe	en th	e Centi	ral Te	xas Re	giona	l Mobil	ity Auth	ority
			TB Corp		아이랑 걸쳐 전대함				ement	is ma	ide for t	he follo	wing

Shared-Use Path Construction Engineering & Inspection and Construction Management Services

The following terms and conditions of Work Authorization No. 2.0 are hereby amended, as follows:

Section B. - Schedule

GEC shall perform the Services and deliver the related Documents (if any) according to the following schedule:

Services shall be provided as requested by Authority, from the effective date of this Supplement through the estimated end date of December 23, 2011.

Except to the extent expressly modified herein, all terms and conditions of the Agreement shall continue in full force and effect.

Authority:	GEC:				
CENTRAL TEXAS REGIONAL MOBILITY AUTHORITY		HNTB Corporation			
Ву:	Ву:				
Name:	Name:	Richard L. Ridings, P.E.			
Title:	Title:	Vice President			
Date:	Date:				